
CITY OF CUPERTINO

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 124-13020 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Calendar Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/11/2024 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/4/2024

Title: Subject:  Approve an agreement with the City of San Jose to provide animal management services for
a not-to-exceed amount of $330,730 for fiscal year 2024-2025, $343,959.20 for fiscal year 2025-2026,
and $357,717.57 for fiscal year 2026-2027, for a total of $1,032,406.70, and delegate authority to the
City Manager to award contract extensions through June 30, 2033, depending on approved budget
and acceptable services.

Sponsors: Kirsten Squarcia

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. A - Draft Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council6/4/2024 1

Subject:  Approve an agreement with the City of San Jose to provide animal management services for

a not-to-exceed amount of $330,730 for fiscal year 2024-2025, $343,959.20 for fiscal year 2025-2026, and

$357,717.57 for fiscal year 2026-2027, for a total of $1,032,406.70, and delegate authority to the City

Manager to award contract extensions through June 30, 2033, depending on approved budget and

acceptable services.

That the City Council  the agreement (Attachment A) to:

1. Authorize the City Manager to execute an agreement with City of San Jose to provide animal management
services including Field Services, Shelter Services, and Dead Animal Services for a total not-to-exceed
amount of $1,032,406.70 for three years between fiscal years 2024-2025 and 2026-2027.

2. Authorize the City Manager to execute up to two (2) 3-year contract extensions, provided budget is available

and services remain acceptable.

CITY OF CUPERTINO Printed on 6/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

